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Markham Private Clients 
Approved Suppliers and Partners 

 

This Approved Suppliers Document outlines the list of vendors that have been evaluated and 
authorised to provide goods and services working with Markham Private clients.  The approved 
suppliers meet the organisation’s standards for quality, compliance, reliability, and operational 
requirements. 

 

Alarms & Security 
Premier Alarms - https://www.premieralarms.co.uk/ 
Contact: Sarah Humphreys  
T: 01732 764444   |   M: 07876 444052 

E: Sarah@premierprotects.co.uk 

 

Safes 
 
Insafe - https://insafe.com/ 
Contact: Jenny Cooper 
T: 0800 52 63 88 
E: Sales@insafe.co.uk 

 

Jewellery & Art Valuation 
 
Doerr Valuations - https://doerrvaluations.co.uk/ 
Contact: Rachel Doerr  
T: 07876 653 602 
E: rachel@doerrvaluations.co.uk 
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Gurr Johns - https://gurrjohns.com/ 
Contact: Guy Vaissiere  
T: 0207 839 4747 
E: gvaissiere@gurrjohns.com 

 
 
Clare Blatherwick – https://www.clareblatherwick.co.uk/ 
Contact: Clare Blatherwick 
T: 07967380191 

 
  

Water Leak Prevention 
 
Polygon - https://www.polygongroup.com/ 
Contact: Dave Strickland  
T: 07766 398962  
E: david.strickland@polygongroup.com 

 
 
Leaksafe - https://leaksafe.com/ 
Contact: Andy Welch 
T: 07553 594781  
E: andy.welch@leaksafe.com 

 
 
Leakbot - https://leakbot.io/ 
E: support@leakbot.io  

 
 
 
Dantaet- https://dantaet.co.uk/ 
T: 01278 226700 
E: dantaet@dantaet.co.uk  

 

Building Surveys 
 

Rebuild Cost Assessment –  
https://www.rebuildcostassessment.com/ 
Contact: Lindsay Alesbury 
T: 01483 810657 
E: admin.hnw@rebuildcostassessment.com 
 

mailto:info@markhambrokers.com
https://www.clareblatherwick.co.uk/
https://gurrjohns.com/
https://www.polygongroup.com/
https://leaksafe.com/
https://leakbot.io/
https://dantaet.co.uk/
https://www.rebuildcostassessment.com/
https://gurrjohns.com/
mailto:gvaissiere@gurrjohns.com
https://www.clareblatherwick.co.uk/
https://www.polygongroup.com/
mailto:david.strickland@polygongroup.com
https://leaksafe.com/
mailto:andy.welch@leaksafe.com
https://leakbot.io/
mailto:support@leakbot.io
https://dantaet.co.uk/
tel:+441278226700
mailto:dantaet@dantaet.co.uk
https://www.rebuildcostassessment.com/
mailto:admin.hnw@rebuildcostassessment.com

